
 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

 LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 561 

                             TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.11.2019 

 

JOINING POLICY FOR ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

 

  + 561. SHRI  KAUSHAL KISHORE : 

  

  

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 
 

                                 

 (a)  whether the Government is aware that the employees under the 

engineering department of the Ministry are neither relieved nor have 

joined even after months/years of being promoted and transferred;  

 

(b)  if so, the details along with the reasons thereof, particularly of 

North-Central Railway, Allahabad; and   

 

(c) the directions given by the Government for transferred 

employees to join at their posting stations and the time by which 

they are likely to join? 

 
        

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 
 

(a) & (b):  No such case has been reported on any of the Zonal 

Railways, including North Central Railway. 

 

(c) :  Does not arise. 

 

 

                                                               ******  


